List of Courses Offered in English at Division of Natural Resource Economics in GSA
1st Semester (April - September) of Academic Year 2019/2020

FA49000
FA51000
FA55000
FC12000
FC14000
FA83000
FC07000
FC16000

FA95000

FCO03000

FC05000

Y001000

Regional Environmental Economics 1A
Regional Environmental Economics 2A
Agricultural and Environmental Policy 2A
International Rural Development 1A
International Rural Development 2A
Forest and Resources Economics A
International Agri-food Studies
Qualitative Research Design and Analysis

Special Lecture on Natural Resources
Economics 1A

Special Lecture on Natural Resources
Economics 1A

Special Lecture on Natural Resources
Economics IVA

Special Lecture on Comparative
Agricultural Studies 1

Chieko UMETSU (GSA)
Chieko UMETSU (GSA)
Junichi ITO (GSA)
Atsuyuki ASAMI (GSA)
Atsuyuki ASAMI (GSA)
Yohei MITANI (GSA)
Hart N. FEUER (GSA)
Hart N. FEUER (GSA) et al

Shinsaku NAKAJIMA

Philip Howard (Michigan
State University)

Xiaohua Yu

(University of Goettingen)
Stephane Fournier
(Montpellier SupAgro)
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1st year

2nd year

2nd year

1st year

2nd year
1st year or above
1st year or above
1st year or above

1st year or above
1st year or above
1st year or above

1st year or above

Tues.
Tues.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Wed.
Fri. 2
Tue. 2
Intensive

N NN NN W w w

Intensive
(July 2019)
Intensive

(July 2019)
May-June 2019

Notes:

(1) Courses with a @ mark will be given in English when any of non-Japanese speaking international students wish to attend.

(2) Courses with a ¥¢ mark are "International Collaborative Courses" ([E B3 (A S2miA B ) .

You can check the syllabus of each course at KULASIS.
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