List of Courses Offered in English at Division of Natural Resource Economics in GSA 1st Semester (April - September) of Academic Year 2019/2020

Code	Title	Instructor	Credits	Targeted students	Day/period	Notes
FA49000	Regional Environmental Economics 1A	Chieko UMETSU (GSA)	2	1st year	Tues. 3	•
FA51000	Regional Environmental Economics 2A	Chieko UMETSU (GSA)	2	2nd year	Tues. 3	•
FA55000	Agricultural and Environmental Policy 2A	Junichi ITO (GSA)	2	2nd year	Mon. 3	
FC12000	International Rural Development 1A	Atsuyuki ASAMI (GSA)	2	1st year	Tues. 2	•
FC14000	International Rural Development 2A	Atsuyuki ASAMI (GSA)	2	2nd year	Tues. 2	
FA83000	Forest and Resources Economics A	Yohei MITANI (GSA)	2	1st year or above	Wed. 2	
FC07000	International Agri-food Studies	Hart N. FEUER (GSA)	2	1st year or above	Fri. 2	
FC16000	Qualitative Research Design and Analysis	Hart N. FEUER (GSA) et al	. 1	1st year or above	Tue. 2	
FA95000	Special Lecture on Natural Resources Economics IA	Shinsaku NAKAJIMA	2	1st year or above	Intensive	
FC03000	Special Lecture on Natural Resources Economics IIIA	Philip Howard (Michigan State University)	1	1st year or above	Intensive (July 2019)	*
FC05000	Special Lecture on Natural Resources Economics IVA	Xiaohua Yu (University of Goettingen)	1	1st year or above	Intensive (July 2019)	*
Y001000	Special Lecture on Comparative Agricultural Studies 1	Stephane Fournier (Montpellier SupAgro)	2	1st year or above	May-June 2019	

Notes:

- (1) Courses with a mark will be given in English when any of non-Japanese speaking international students wish to attend.
- (2) Courses with a ※ mark are "International Collaborative Courses" (国際共同実施科目).

You can check the syllabus of each course at KULASIS.